

SC No.580/2022
FIR No.305/2020
State Vs. Saroj Thapa & Neeraj.

09.09.2022

Fresh case received by way of assignment after committal of case to the sessions court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl.PP for State.

Accused Saroj Thapa on bail with counsel Sh. Pankaj Tiwari.

Accused Neeraj on bail with counsel Sh. Sagar Tanwar.

Fresh vakalatnamas filed on behalf of accused Neeraj and Saroj which are taken on record.

Put up for arguments on charge on 23.12.2022.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
09.09.2022