

FIR No. 305/2020
PS- OIA
State Vs. Saroja Thapa & Anr.

23.12.2022

Present : Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Counsel for accused Saroj Thapa
Sh. Sagar Tanwar, Counsel for accused Neeraj.
Both accused persons are present.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge. Matter adjourned at request for counsels for accused persons as they need time to prepare arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on 22.03.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
23.12.2022