

FIR No.305/2020  
PS OIA  
U/s 308/34 IPC  
STATE Vs. SAROJ THAPA & ANR

25.09.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.**

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Saroj Thapa and Neeraj in person.  
Sh. Kamal Dev Singh, Ld. LADC for both accused.  
IO ASI Rajesh Kumar in person.  
PW- Sanjay Bisht absent.  
PW- Dr. Hari Deep absent.  
MHC(M) in person.

At request matter is adjourned for purpose already fixed on 26.11.2025.

Reader in the court of  
**MS Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan**  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
25.09.2025