

FIR No.137/2024
PS Jamia Nagar
U/s 307/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Imtiyaz @ Kalu & Anr

16.10.2025

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Imtiyaz @ Kalu absent.
Accused Mohd. Sahil @ Kale absent.
Sh. T. U. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Imtiyaz @ Kalu.
Surety Mohd. Mehtab for accused Imtiyaz @ Kalu absent despite service.
IO SI Satender Narayan absent.
Complainant Ankit absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge and filing of FSL Report.

BW issued against accused Imtiyaz @ Kalu received back with the report that is JC in FIR No. 398/2025, PS Jamia Nagar.

Issue Production Warrants against accused Imtiyaz @ Kalu for the next date of hearing.

Issue Bailable Warrants against accused Sahil @ Kale, in the sum of Rs. 10000/- with Notice to his surety, returnable by next date of hearing, to be executed through IO concerned.

Issue summons to Director, FSL, Rohini to expedite the preparation of FSL Report, in this case and file the same by next date of hearing. Copy of this order be annexed with the summons, for information and compliance. IO/SHO concerned is directed to ensure the filing of FSL Report by next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on point of charge and filing of FSL Report on 02.12.2025.

(Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan)
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
16.10.2025